South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:25:35 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3009 General Bill, By Campsen, Sandifer, McGee, Davenport, Altman, Wilder, Meacham-Richardson, Stille, J. Young,
Simrill, Walker, Cotty, Wilkins, Harrison, McLeod and Edge
Summary: Gambling Cruise Prohibition Act; Gambling, Watercraft, Crimes and Offenses, Acts Cited By Popular Name

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-19-170 ENACTING
THE "GAMBLING CRUISE PROHIBITION ACT" SO AS TO PROHIBIT GAMBLING OR THE REPAIR OF GAMBLING
DEVICES ON A VESSEL IN A VOYAGE THAT BEGINS AND ENDS WITHIN THIS STATE AND PROHIBIT THE OPERATION
OF A VESSEL THAT TRANSPORTS PERSONS TO ANOTHER VESSEL FOR THE PURPOSE OF GAMBLING IF BOTH
THE TRANSPORTING VESSEL AND THE VESSEL ON WHICH A GAMBLING DEVICE IS USED OR REPAIRED BEGINS
AND ENDS ITS VOYAGE IN THIS STATE, AND TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION.

12/06/00
12/06/00
01/09/01
01/09/01
01/08/02
01/30/02
01/30/02
01/31/02
02/06/02

02/21/02
02/21/02
02/21/02
02/26/02
02/27/02
02/27/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wilkins, Harrison

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-6

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Edge

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Knotts, Whatley, Whipper, Lloyd, J.Hines, Breeland, Mack,
Howard, Rhoad, Bales, Ott, Parks, Hosey, Quinn, Altman, Limehouse, Harrison, Fleming, Cotty,
Harrell, Dantzler, Scarborough, Davenport, Lucas and G. Brown HJ-27

Amended HJ-39

Read second time HJ-43

Roll call Yeas-79 Nays-21 HJ-43

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Page 1 of 1



