

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3009 General Bill, By Campsen, Sandifer, McGee, Davenport, Altman, Wilder, Meacham-Richardson, Stille, J. Young, Simrill, Walker, Cotty, Wilkins, Harrison, McLeod and Edge

Summary: Gambling Cruise Prohibition Act; Gambling, Watercraft, Crimes and Offenses, Acts Cited By Popular Name

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-19-170 ENACTING THE "GAMBLING CRUISE PROHIBITION ACT" SO AS TO PROHIBIT GAMBLING OR THE REPAIR OF GAMBLING DEVICES ON A VESSEL IN A VOYAGE THAT BEGINS AND ENDS WITHIN THIS STATE AND PROHIBIT THE OPERATION OF A VESSEL THAT TRANSPORTS PERSONS TO ANOTHER VESSEL FOR THE PURPOSE OF GAMBLING IF BOTH THE TRANSPORTING VESSEL AND THE VESSEL ON WHICH A GAMBLING DEVICE IS USED OR REPAIRED BEGINS AND ENDS ITS VOYAGE IN THIS STATE, AND TO PROVIDE DEFINITIONS AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION.

12/06/00	House	Prefiled
12/06/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
01/09/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17
01/08/02	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wilkins, Harrison
01/30/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-6
01/30/02	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod
01/31/02	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Edge
02/06/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Knotts, Whatley, Whipper, Lloyd, J.Hines, Breeland, Mack, Howard, Rhoad, Bales, Ott, Parks, Hosey, Quinn, Altman, Limehouse, Harrison, Fleming, Cotty, Harrell, Dantzler, Scarborough, Davenport, Lucas and G. Brown HJ-27
02/21/02	House	Amended HJ-39
02/21/02	House	Read second time HJ-43
02/21/02	House	Roll call Yeas-79 Nays-21 HJ-43
02/26/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
02/27/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/27/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9